

MHAU070041252025



**Order below Exh.1 in RCS No.674/2025**  
**Rajendra Vs. Gorakhnath and ors.**

Issue suit summons to the defendants in view of order 5 Rule 1 of C.P.C. for filing written statement and for settlement of issues.

Date:- 21/06/2025.  
Place : Gangapur.

(M. A. Shaikh)  
3<sup>rd</sup> Jt. Civil Judge (J.D.)  
Gangapur.