

MHAU070041252025



RCS. 674/2025
Rajendra Baburao Tupe Vs
Gorakhnath Baburao Tupe

Order below Exh. 31 in RCS. 674/2025

Present application is filed by def for seeking time for argument on Exh. 5.

2. As per application it is mentioned that the previous date in the matter was kept on 17.01.2026 But No argument is heard by Court and Court further adjourned matter on 07.02.2026 and plaintiff or inadvertently date is changed and matter is on today's board. As election of Vaijapur Bar Association is going on hence today advocate of defendant is unable to argue on Exh. 5 and urged to keep matter on 07.02.2026.

3. Perused the say of original plaintiff at Exh. 32 in which plaintiff mentioned that today the date is appointed for the order on Exh. 5 and plaintiff and defendant both sides already argued on their respective T. I. Application. Defendant with bad intention to misguide to by furnishing this application and urged to keep matter for Exh. 5.

4. Perused the case before me in which original plaintiff application for T. I. That is Exh. 5 as well as T. I. Application of defendant along with counter suit is pending. Advocate of Original plaintiff is having urgency the both side T I. Application are on record. Today Matter is kept as per convince of this Court and as plaintiff mentioned in his application he is well aware about the today's date for matter. The reason of Bar council election is not reasonable one, hence today partly heard the advocate of original

plaintiff on Exh. 5 and in the interest of justice matter is adjourned till 31.01.2026 for the argument on T. I. Applications of both sides.

Date:-21/01/2026.

Place : Gangapur.

(Shri. M. A .Shaikh)

2nd Jt. Civil Judge (J.D.)

Gangapur.